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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

CENTRAL AND WEST ASIA 
 

Armenia 
 
Mr. Levon Nalbandyan 
Head of Project Risk Management Department 
G-Solutions SNPO, State Revenue Committee 
levon.nalbandyan@customs.am 

 
Azerbaijan 
 
Mr. Kanan Asadov 
Deputy Chief of Administration 
State Customs Committee 
kanan.asadov@customs.gov.az 

 
Mr. Yusif Sofiyev 
Head of the Division of Infrastructure Policy 
Ministry of Economy 
yusif.sofiyev@economy.gov.az 

 
Georgia 
 
Mr. Nodar Kakriashvili 
Head of the IT Center 
Georgia Revenue Service 
n.kakriashvili@rs.ge 

 
Ms. Nino Jincharadze 
Head of the Project Management and  
Development Division 
Information Technology Center  
of the Revenue Service 
N.Jincharadze@rs.ge 

 

Kazakhstan 
 
Mr. Bolat Ibragimov 
Head of the Customs Methodology Department 
Ministry of Finance 
bolatibragimov@gmail.com 

 
Ms. Uassilya Baikadamova 
Deputy Director 
Department of Foreign Trade,  
Ministry of Trade and Integration 
baikadam_u@mail.ru 

 
Kyrgyz Republic 
 
Mr. Asakeev Erkinbek Ilisovich 
Assistant Minister 
Ministry of Finance 
easakeev@mail.ru 

 
Mr. Elnur Kanybekov 
Head of Projects Implementation and Trade 
Facilitation Department 
Ministry of Finance of the Kyrgyz Republic 
ernuru@yahoo.com 

 
Pakistan 
 
Mr. Waqas Azeem 
Joint Secretary 
Ministry of Commerce 
waqas.azeem@msn.com 
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Mr. Muhammad Asim Awan 
Domain Officer 
Pakistan Single Window 
asim.awan@psw.gov.pk 

 
Ms. Kashamala Tahseen 
Deputy Collector 
Federal Board of Revenue 
kashmalatahseen1@gmail.com 

 
Tajikistan 
 
Mr. Zafari Saidkul 
Chief Inspector 
Customs Service 
Zafari_saidkul@mail.ru 
 
Mr. Kurbonmurod Sultonov 
Head of the Department of the Unified  
Automated Information System 
Customs Service 
Customsuais@gmail.com 

 
Turkmenistan 
 
Mr. Batyr Hekimov 
Senior Inspector, Customs Payments Department 
State Customs Service 
lawdept@customs.gov.tm 
 

Uzbekistan 
 
Mr. Ulugbek Orolov 
Deputy Head, Department for Cooperation  
with IFIs and FGFOs 
Ministry of Investment, Industry and Trade 
u.orolov@miit.uz 

 

EAST ASIA 
 
PRC 
 
Ms. Xuehui Wu 
Section Chief, Department of International Trade 
and Economic Affairs 
Ministry of Commerce 
wuxuehui@mofcom.gov.cn 

 

Ms. Jiayi Chai 
Officer of Reform and Development Office 
General Administration of Customs People's 
Republic of China 
531269810@qq.com 

 
Mr. Xiaolong Zheng 
Assistant  Consultant 
General Administration of Customs People’s 
Republic of China 
13573228126@163.com 
 

Mongolia 
 
Ms. Narangarav Khuvsgul 
Officer at the Trade Policy Division 
Ministry of Economy and Development of Mongolia 
Narangarav.Kh@med.gov.mn 

 
Ms. Tsendsuren Davaa 
Head of the Risk Management Division 
Customs General Administration of Mongolia 
tsendsuren821@gmail.com 
 

PACIFIC 
 

Fiji 
 
Ms. Raksha Bhaduri Chand 
Manager Business Reforms 
Ministry of Trade, Co-operatives, MSMEs and 
Communications 
raksha.chand@trade.gov.fj 

 
Mr. Alosio Lutubogi 
Business Reforms Officer 
Ministry of Trade, Co-operatives, MSMEs  
and Communications 
alosio.lutubogi@trade.gov.fj 
 

Palau 
 
Mr. Artin Hideyos 
Customs Officer III,  Bureau of Customs  
and Border Protection 
Ministry of Finance 
hideyos.art@gmail.com 
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Samoa 
 
Mr. Onesemo Ielu 
Principal IT Officer – Network and System 
Administration 
Ministry of Customs and Revenue 
onanai@revenue.gov.ws 
 

Solomon Islands 
 
Ms. Alice Alanamae Saefooa 
National Manager Support & Reform 
Solomon Islands Customs & Excise 
ASaefooa@customs.gov.sb 

 
Papua New Guinea 
 
Mrs. Wilma Seolo 
Director, Single Window 
Papua New Guinea Customs Service 
seolow@customs.gov.pg 
 
Mr. Jon Loi 
Director, ICT Operations 
Papua New Guinea Customs Service 
loij@customs.gov.pg; kirsty.tamana@gmail.com 

 

SOUTH ASIA 
 
Bangladesh 
 
Dr. Md. Rafiqul Islam 
Deputy Secretary 
Ministry of Finance 
adb2@erd.gov.bd 
 
Dr. Nazneen Kawshar Chowdhury 
Additional Secretary & Head of World Trade 
Organisation (WTO) Wing 
Ministry of Commerce 
nazneenkbd@yahoo.com 

 
Dr. Md. Abdur Rouf 
Member 
National Board of Revenue 
roufvat@gmail.com 

 
Bhutan 
Ms. Kinley Yangzom 
Chief Trade Officer 
Ministry of Industry, Commerce and Employment 
kyangzom@moice.gov.bt 

India 
 
Ms. Rupanjali Karthik 
Director 
Department of Commerce 
rupanjali.karthik@ias.gov.in 

 
Mr. Shri Md. Moin Afaque 
Director General of Foreign Trade 
Ministry of Commerce and Industry 
afaque.moin@gov.in  
 
Mr. Atul Singh 
Additional Commissioner 
Ministry of Finance 
atul.singh84@nic.in  
 
Mr. Ramesh Moorthy 
Additional Director 
Ministry of Finance 
mramesh.irs@gov.in  

 
Maldives 
 
Mr. Mohamed Mansoor 
Superintendent (Head of Network and 
Communications) 
Ministry of Finance and Planning 
mohamed.mansoor@customs.gov.mv 
 
Mr. Ibrahim Saeed 
Lead Software Developer, NSW 
Tradenet Maldives Corporation Limited 
saeed@tradenet.com.mv 

 
Nepal 
 
Mr. Shiba Kumar POKHREL 
Director 
Department of Customs 
shibakumar123@gmail.com 
 

SOUTHEAST ASIA 
 

Cambodia 
 
H.E. Ratha Chea 
Secretary of State 
Ministry of Commerce 
chea.ratha@moc.gov.kh 
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mailto:mramesh.irs@gov.in


4 
 
Mr. Eng Veng Pha 
Deputy Director General  
General Department of Customs and 
 Excise of Cambodia 
Ministry of Economy and Finance 
engvengpha@gmail.com 
 

Indonesia 
 
Mr. Ridho Meyrandoyo Hastjarjo 
Trade Analyst, International Trade  
Cooperation Center, Trade Policy Agency 
Ministry of Trade of the Republic of Indonesia 
ridho.meyrandoyo@kemendag.go.id 

 
Mrs. Hotmauli Simamora 
Head, Architecture and Information Technology 
Capacity Planning Section, Directorate General of 
Customs and Excise 
Ministry of Finance, Indonesia 
hotmauli.simamora@kemenkeu.go.id 
 

Lao PDR 
 
Mr.Mouavixay Palee 
Deputy Director General 
Department of Foreign Trade 
mpalee555@gmail.com 

 
Mr.Vilakone Luangrath 
Deputy Director of Multilateral Trade Division 
Department of Trade Negotiations and Economics 
Cooperation 
vilakonebob@hotmail.com 
 

Malaysia 
 
Mr. Ka Ning Din Chun 
Senior Assistant Director of Customs I 
 Royal Malaysian Customs Department 
Ministry of Finance 
kaning.dinchun@customs.gov.my 
 
Mr. Syed Mohd Haidzir bin Syed Abd Rahman 
Senior Principal Assistant Director 
Ministry of Investment, Trade and Industry 
syed.haidzir@miti.gov.my 
 

Philippines 
 
Mr. Ronnel B. Hombre 
Acting Deputy Commissioner 
 
Bureau of Customs 
ronnel.hombre@customs.gov.ph 

 
Ms. Norma Arpafo 
Supervising Trade-Industry Development Specialist 
Bureau of International Trade Relations 
Department of Trade and Industry 
NormaArpafo@dti.gov.ph 

 
Mr. Jonathan T. Soriano 
Chief, Systems Management Division, MISTG 
Bureau of Customs 
Department of Finance 
jonathan.soriano@customs.gov.ph 
 
Ms. Rhoan Escarmosa 
Customs Operations Officer III, Port of Manila 
Concurrent Office of the 
Commissioner, Bureau of Customs 
Department of Finance 
rhoan.escarmosa@customs.gov.ph 

 
Mr. Alvin Lorenzo Ogena 
Information Technology Officer, Bureau of Customs 
Department of Finance 
alvinlorenzo.ogena@customs.gov.ph 
 
Mr. Brian Domingo 
Technical Staff, Office of the Commissioner  
Bureau of Customs 
Department of Finance 
brian.domingo@customs.gov.ph 

 
Thailand 
 
Ms. Nunnapat Sinjananuruk 
Expert on Customs Standard Procedures, Thai 
Customs Department 
Ministry of Finance 
106729@customs.co.th 
 
Mr. Abiwit Anundhasilseri 
Trade Officer, Professional Level, Department of 
Trade Negotiations 
Ministry of Commerce 
apiwitanun@gmail.com 
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Timor-Leste 
 
Mr. Joanico Pinto 
Commissioner, Customs Authority 
Ministry of Finance 
jpinto@mof.gov.tl 
 
Ms. Modesta Januario 
Chief, Department for Market Development 
Ministry of Commerce and Industry 
modesta.jkk@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Mateus Ximenes 
National IT 
Customs authority of Timor-Leste 
Ministry of Finance of Timor-Leste 

 
Viet Nam 
 
Ms. Thi Thu Trang Nguyen 
Officer, Agency of Foreign Trade 
Ministry of Industry and Trade 
trangntht@moit.gov.vn 
 
Ms. Thi Le Doan Tran 
Officer, Planning and Finance Department 
Ministry of Industry and Trade 
doanttl@moit.gov.vn 

 

RESOURCE PERSONS 
 
Copenhagen Business School 
 
Mr. Thomas Jensen 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Digitalization 
Copenhagen Business School 
tj.digi@cbs.dk 

 
DHL Express, Belgium 
 
Ms. Asha Menon 
Vice President of Global Customs  
& Regulatory Affairs 
DHL Express, Belgium 
Asha.Menon@dhl.com 

 
 
 
 

Korean Customs Service 
 
Ms. Miryang Kim 
Senior Assistant Director  
External Relations Division 
Korean Customs Service 
iawo21@korea.kr 

 
IBM INDIA 
 
Ms. Susmita Majumder 
Senior Managing Consultant 
Data Technology Transformation 
IBM India Ltd., Mumbai 
susmita.majumder@in.ibm.com 
 

Indonesia National Single Window 
Agency 
 
Mr. Faudzi Ahmad Safrullah 
Head of Export Process Business Efficiency 
Indonesia National Single Window Agency 
faudzi.ahmad@kemenkeu.go.id 
 

IMF  
(Virtual presentation) 

 
Thomas Cantens 
Technical Assistance Advisor 
International Monetary Fund, Washington, USA 
tcantens@imf.org 
 

INFOCOMM Media Development 
Authority 
(Virtual presentation) 
 
Sin Yong Loh 
Senior Principal Consultant 
TradeTrust / Digital Utilities Cluster 
INFOCOMM Media Development Authority 
Singapore 
LOH_Sin_Yong@imda.gov.sg 
 

ITC  
 
Ms. Raghad Al-Talli 
Trade Facilitation &  
Digital Transformation Adviser 
International Trade Centre, Switzerland 
altalli@intracen.org 

 



6 
 
Mr. Pierre Bonthonneau 
Associate Expert in Trade Facilitation 
International Trade Centre, Switzerland 
bonthonneau@intracen.org  
 

MICROSOFT PHILIPPINES 
 
LOPE DOROMAL JR. 
Chief Technology Officer 
Microsoft Philippines 
ldoromal@microsoft.com  

 
RILO JAPAN 
 
Mr. Daisuke Nagano 
Senior Intelligence Analyst 
Regional Intelligence Liaison Office for Asia and the 
Pacific (RILO A/P), Japan 
daisuke.nagano@rilo-ap.org 
 

Silta Finance 
 
Mr.Stanley Boots 
Co-Founder 
Silta Finance 
stanley@silta.finance 
 

UNCEFACT 
 
Mr. Steve Capell 
Vice Chair 
United Nations Centre for Trade Facilitation and 
Electronic Business (UN/CEFACT) 
steve.capell@gmail.com 
 

UNESCAP  
 
Mr. Yann Duval 
Chief of Trade Policy and Facilitation 
Trade, Investment and Innovation Division 
United Nations ESCAP, Thailand 
duvaly@un.org 
 
Mr. Yern Fai Lee 
Associate Economic Affairs Officer, Trade, 
Investment and Innovation Division 
United Nations Economic and Social Commission 
for Asia and the Pacific (ESCAP), Thailand 
yernfai.lee@un.org 

 
 
 

Mr. Tengfei Wang 
Economic Affairs Officer 
Trade Policy and Facilitation Section 
Trade, Investment and Innovation Division 
United Nations Economic and Social Commission 
for Asia and the Pacific (ESCAP), Thailand 
wangt@un.org 
 
Ms. Soo Hyun Kim 
Economic Affairs Officer 
Trade Policy and Facilitation Section 
Trade, Investment and Innovation Division 
United Nations Economic and Social Commission 
for Asia and the Pacific (ESCAP), Thailand 
kim51@un.org 

 
UNCTAD 
 
Ms. Clariesse Chan 
Associate Economic Affair Officer 
Trade Facilitation Section 
Division on Technology and Logistics 
UN Trade and Development (UNCTAD), 
Switzerland 
clariesse.chan@unctad.org 
 
Mr. Jayvee Santos 
Regional Coordinator for Asia 
ASYCUDA Programme 
Division on Technology and Logistics 
UN Trade and Development (UNCTAD), Malaysia 
jayvee.santos@unctad.org 

 
WCO  
 
Ms. Youchang Jiang 
Technical Attaché 
Procedures/Facilitation 
World Customs Organization (WCO), Brussels 
Youchang.JIANG@wcoomd.org 
 

Conference Interpreter 
 
Ms. Svetlana Chirkova 
sveta_china@mail.ru 
 
Ms. Sofya Zigangirova (Virtual) 
s.zigangirova@gmail.com 
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